Equivalent Residential Connections - Water
Equivalent Residential Connections - Wastewater

Davis Shores
Gallons of Water Pumped, Sold and Unaccounted For
Gallons of Wastewater Treated
Water Treatment Plant Data
Wastewater Treatment Plant Data
Used and Useful Calculations -Water Treatment Plant
Used and Useful Calculations -Wastewater Treatment Plant
Used and Useful Calculations -Water Distribution System

and Wastewater Collection System
Margin Reserve Calculations -Water and Wastewater
Equivalent Residential Connections - Water
Equivalent Residential Connections - Wastewater

Rate Base

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida • UIF - Orange County

Docket No.:160101-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2015

Interim [ ] Final [X]
Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Deborah D. Swain

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant

Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (S)

Average Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Ref. Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 602,973 160,240 (A) 763,213 A-5, A-3

2
3 Utility Land & Land Rights 73 (A) 73 A-5

4
5 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant (B) A-7

6
7 Construction Work in Progress 14,118 (14,118) (C) A-3

8
9 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (192,322) 1,359,101 (D) 1,166,779 A-9, A-3

10
11 Less: CIAC {9,937) (E) {9,937) A-12, A-3

12
13 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 12,404 (E) 12,404 A-14, A-3

14
15 Acquisition Adjustments 67 (57) (F) 0

16
17 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments (142) 142 (F) 0

18
19 Advances For Construction A-16

20
21 Working Capital Allowance 8,927 (G) 8,927 A-17, A-3

22
23 Total Rate Base 427,234 1,514,226 1,941,460

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida • UIF -Orange County

Test Year Ended: December 31, 2015

Interim [ ) Final [X)
Historic [X) Projected [ )

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-3

Page 1of1
Docket No.:160101-WS
Preparer: Deborah D. Swain

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books, with a total for each rate base line item.

Une
No.
1 (A)

2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22

23

Description

Utility Plant, Land
1. Test Year Adjustments

[…]

50 Allocation Methodology based on UIF number of ERCs at the end of the test year: 12/31/15 ERCs % ofTotal Workin!! Capital

51 Marion County -Water 548.8 5.677% $ 15,778

52 Marion County- Wastewater 76.4 0.790% $ 2,196

53 Orange County -Water 310.5 3.212% $ 8,927

54 Pasco County -Water 2,869.5 29.685% $ 82,498

55 Pasco County - Wastewater 1,245.2 12.882% $ 35,799

56 Pinellas County- Water 430.1 4.449% $ 12,365

57 Seminole County- Water 2,711.5 28.050% $ 77,955

58 Seminole County- Wastewater 1,474.5 15.254% $ 42,392

59 TOTALUIF 9,666.5 100.0% 277,911

18

Comparative Balance Sheet -Assets
Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - UIF -All Counties
Schedule A-18

Docket No.:160101-WS Explanation: Provide a balance sheet for years requested. Provide same for historical base or intermediate years, if not Page 1of2

Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2015 already shown. Preparer: Deborah D. Swain

(1) (2) {3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Line Prior Year Adjusted Prior Year Test Year Adjusted Test Year 13-Month Adjusted

No. ASSETS. Ended 12/1/2014 Adjustments Ended 12/1/2014 Ended 12/1/2015 AdJustments Ended 12/1/2015 Average Bal. Adjustments Average

1 Utility Plant in Service 15,233,140 15,233,140 16,095,707 16,095,707 15,742,047 15,742,047

2 Construction Work in Progress 325,737 325,737 506,878 506,878 312,396 312,396

3 Other Utility Plant Adjustments 470,813 470,813 471,246 471,246 471,007 471,007

4 GROSS UTILITY PLANT 16,029,690 16,029,690 17,073,831 17,073,831 16,525,450 16,525,450

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (3,325,299) (3,325,299) (3,793,175) (3,793,175) (3,570,133) (3,570,133)

6
7 NET UTILITY PLANT 12,704,391 12,704,391 13,280,655 13,280,655 12,955,317 12,955,317

8
9 Cash 1,963 1,963 3,000 3,000 3,062 3,062

10 Accounts Receivable (net) 461,836 461,836 502,184 502,184 460,740 460,740

11 Notes Receivable

12 Accts. Rec'b - Assoc. Cos. 5,391,408 5,391,408 5,120,132 5,120,132 5,371,022 5,371,022

13 Notes Rec'b -Assoc. Cos.

14 Accts. Rec'b -Other

15 Accrued Interest Rec'b

16 Allowance for Bad Debts

17 Materials & Supplies 4,963 4,963 4,401 4,401 4,920 4,920

18 Mise Current & Accrued Assets 4,070 4,070 4,070 4,070 4,070 4,070

19
20 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 5,864,239 5,864,239 5,633,787 5,633,787 5,843,814 5,843,814

21
22 Net non utility property

23 Unamortized Debt Discount & Exp.

24 Prelim. Survey & Investigation Charges

25 Clearing Accounts

26 Deferred Rate Case Expense 348,690 348,690 254,785 254,785 298,666 298,666

27 Other Miscellaneous Deferred Debits 71,335 71,335 67,747 67,747 71,595 71,595

28 Accum. Deferred Income Taxes

29

30 TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 420,025 420,025 322,533 322,533 370,261 370,261

31
32 TOTAL ASSETS 18,988,655 18,988,655 19,236,975 19,236,975 19,169,391 19,169,391

19

Comparative Balance Sheet- Assets

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - UIF- All Counties
Docket No.:160101-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2015

(1)

line
No. ASSETS

4

6

Utility Plant In Service
Construction Work In Progress
Other Utility Plant Adjustments
GROSS UTILITY PLANT
Less: Accumulated Depreciation

7 NET UTILITY PLANT
8
9 Cash
10 Accounts Receivable (net)
11 Notes Receivable
12 Accts. Rec'b - Assoc. Cos.
13 Notes Rec'b - Assoc. Cos.
14 Accts. Rec'b -Other
15 Accrued Interest Rec'b
16 Allowance for Bad Debts
17 Materials & Supplies
18 Mise Current & Accrued Assets

[…]

3,846,939
(2,668,629)

1,340,701

18,988,655 18,983,623 19,043,434 19,027,348 19,110,627 19,197,779 19,227,949 19,197,489 19,273,521 19,248,719 19,452,217 19,213,754 19,236,975

22

(15)

13-Month
Average Bal.

200,000

8,817,649
(164,718)

8,852,931

176,934

7,455,800
52,702
79,890

9,652

7,774,978

(2,948)

80,501

77,553

3,845,047
(2,591,578)

1,210,459

19,169,391

Net Operating
Income

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - UIF - Orange County

Docket No.:160101-WS

Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 201S

Interim [ ] Final [X]

Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Deborah D. Swain

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 7) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional

schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 116,225 868 117,092 258;990 (A) 376,082 B-4, B-3

2

3 Operation & Maintenance 80,611 6,306 86,917 (B) 86,917 B-5, B-3

4

5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 19,465 3,360 22,825 (C) 22,825 B-13, B-3

6

7 Amortization/Other Expense (D) B-3

8

9 Taxes Other Than Income 8,016 31,167 39,184 11,655 (E) 50,839 B-15, B-3

10
11 Provision for Income Taxes 39 (39) 58,317 (F) 58,317 C-1, C-2, B-3

12

13 OPERATING EXPENSES 108,131 40,794 148,925 69,972 218,897

14

15 NET OPERATING INCOME 8,093 (39,926) (31,833) 189,018 157,185

16

17

18 RATE BASE 427,234 1,514,226 1,941,460 1,941,460

19

20

21 RATE OF RETURN 1.89 % % 8.10 %
======

23

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida- UIF- Orange County

Test Year Ended: December 31, 2015

Interim [ ] Final [X]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-3

Page 1of2
Docket No.:160101-WS

Historic [X] or Projected [ ] Preparer: Deborah D. Swain

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each line item shown on the net

operating income statement.

Line
No.

1 (A) Operating Revenues

2 Test Year Revenues

[…]

S22.1 Measured- Residential

S22.2 Measured - Commercial

S22.3 Measured - Industrial

S22.4 Measured - Public Authority

S22.S Measured - Multi-Family

S23 Other Sales - Public Authorities

S24 Revenues from Other Systems

S2S Interdepartmental Sales

Accrued Sewer Revenues

TOTAL SEWER SALES

S31 Sale of Sludge

S32 Forfeited Discounts

S34 Rents From Sewer Property

S3S Interdepartmental Rents

S36 Other Sewer Revenues

541 Measured Re-Use Revenues

TOTAL OTHER SEWER ReyENUES

TOTAL SEWER OPERATING REVENUES

(2)
Total

Wastewater

N/A

N/A

N/A

Detail of Operation & Maintenance Expenses Water

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - UIF- Orange County

Docket No.:160101-WS

Test Year Ended: December 31, 2015

Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Florida Public SeNice Commission

Schedule: B-5

Page 1of2

Preparer: Deborah D. Swain

Recap Schedules: B-1

Explanation: Provide a schedule of operation and maintenance expenses by primary account for each month of the test

year. If schedule has to be continued on 2nd page, reprint the account titles and numbers.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line Test Year Adjusted

No. Account No. and Name Total Adjustments Total

1 601 Salaries & Wages- Employees 15,038 1,173 16,211

2 603 Salaries & Wages- Officers, Etc. 984 37 1,021

3 604 Employee Pensions & Benefits 7,036 468 7,504

4 610 Purchased Water 38,886 1,151 40,038

5 615 Purchased Power

6 616 Fuel for Power Purchased

7 618 Chemicals

8 620 Materials & Supplies 1,284 1,284

9 631 Contractual Services- Engr. 0 0

10 632 Contractual Services- Acct. 835 835

11 633 Contractual Services- Legal (17) {17}

12 634 Contractual Services- Mgmt. Fees

13 635 Contractual Services- Testing 1,277 1,277

14 636 Contractual Services - Other 1,729 1,729

15 641 Rental of Building/Real Prop. 27 27

16 642 Rental of Equipment 4 4

17 650 Transportation Expenses 1,331 40 1,371

18 656 Insurance- Vehicle

19 657 Insurance- General Liability 2,534 2,534

20 658 Insurance- Workman's Camp.

21 659 Insurance- Other 555 555

22 660 Advertising Expense

23 666 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort. 3,437 3,437

24 667 Reg. Comm. Exp.- Other 23 23

25 670 Bad Debt Expense 2,923 2,923

26 675 Miscellaneous Expenses 6,161 6,161

27
28 TOTAL 80,611 6,306 86,917

27

Detail of Operation & Maintenance Expenses By Month • Water

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida- UIF- Orange County

Docket No.:160101-WS

Test Year Ended: December 31, 2015

Historic [X] or Projected [ I

(1) (2)

Explanation: Provide a schedule of operation and maintenance

expenses by primary account for each month of the test year. If

schedule has to be continued on 2nd page, reprint the account titles

and numbers.

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (S) (9) (10)

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-5

Page 2 of 2

Preparer: Deborah D. Swain

Recap Schedules: B-1

(11) (12) (13) (14)

[…]

Subtotal

Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

Taxable Income Per Books

Schedule M Adjustments:
Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4)

Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5)

Total Schedule M Adjustments

Taxable Income Before State Taxes

Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

State Taxable Income
State Income Tax (5.S% of Line 18)*

Limited by NOL

Credits

Current State Income Taxes

Federal Taxable Income (Line 15 -23)

Federal Income Tax Rate
Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26}

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

This Year (Sch. C-7)

Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 27 - Line 29}

Summary:
Current State Income Taxes (Line 23}

Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 31)

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1)

Supporting Schedules: B-1, C-3, C-4, C-5, C-8

Recap Schedules: C-1

Total
Per Books

$ 8,093

39

8,132
376

7,756

(20)

13,012

12,992

(5,236)

(5,236}

(288)

(288)

(4,948)

0.34
(1,682)

(1,682)

(288)
(1,682)

$ (1,970)

49

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-2 - Water
Page 1 of1

Preparer: Deborah D. Swain

Test Year Test Year Pro Forma Pro Forma

Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted

Water

$ (39,926) $ (31,833) $ 189,018 $ 157,185

(39) 58,317 58,317

(39,965) (31,833) 247,335 215,502

60,152 60,528 60,528

(100,117) (92,361} 247,335 154,974

20
(13,012)

(12,992)

(87,125) (92,361) 247,335 154,974

(87,125} (92,361) 247,335 154,974

(4,792) (5,080) 13,603 8,524

(4,792) (5,080} 13,603 8,524

(82,333} (87,281) 233,731 146,450

0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

(27,993) (29,674) 79,468 49,793

(27,993) (29,674) 79,467 49,793

(4,792) (5,080} 13,604 8,524

(27,993) (29,674) 79,467 49,793

$ (32,785) $ (34,754) $ 93,071 $ 58,317

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - UIF- Orange County

Docket No.:160101-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31,2015
Interim [ ) Final [X)

Historic [X) Projected [ I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-3
Page loft
Preparer: Deborah D. Swain

Supporting Schedules: D-1, C-8

Recap Schedule: C-2

Explanation: Provide the amount ot interest expense used to calculate income taxes on :Schedule No. c-2. Explain any changes

in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis for allocating interest used in the tax

calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes payable, the differing bases should be clearly

identified.

Une Total Utility Utility

No. Description Per Books Adjustments* Adjusted Water Wastewater

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt

2
3 Amortization of Debt Premium,
4 Disc. and Expense Net

5
6 Interest on Short-Term Debt/Deposits 397 1,565 1,962 1,962

7
8 Other Interest Expense- Intercompany {21) 58,587 58,566 58,566

9
10 AFUDC
11
12 lTC Interest Synchronization

13 (IRC 46(f)(2) only- See below)
14
15 Total Used For Tax Calculation $ 376 $ 60,152 $ 60,528 $ 60,528 $

16
17
18 * Adjustment to calculate interest per capital structure in Schedule Dl.

19
20
21
22 Calculation of lTC Interest Synchronization Adjustment

23 ONLY for Option 2 companies (See Sch. C-8, pg. 4)

24 Total Debt Only

25 Weighted Weighted

26 Balances From Schedule D-1 Amount Ratio Cost Cost Cost

27
28 Long-Term Debt $ - This Schedule is not applicable

29
30 Short-Term Debt
31
32 Preferred Stock
33
34 Common Equity

35
36 Total $ - $ - $ - $ - $

50

Book/Tax Differences - Permanent Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - UIF - Orange County